FORM PTO-1595 (MODIFIED) (Rev. 6-93)	07-09-1999	SHEET	U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ◊◊◊◊ ▼	101061477	· ·	
To the Honorable Commissioner of		e record the attached original to	ECELVED
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of	ving party(ies):
Micron Display Technology, Inc.		Name: Micron Tear	APR - 5 1999 ogy, Inc.
3000 South Denver Way		Internal Address:	
Boise, Idaho 83705		Street Address: 8088-Ce	th Fodoral Way
4-5-99		City: Boise State: Ida	aho ZIP: 83704
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Yes 🕹 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? 🗅 Yes 🏅 No
☐ Assignment 🖺 M	lerger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name		
Other			
Execution Date: September 16, 1997			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	-	
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	, the execution date of the a	application is :
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	Patent No.(s)	
08/992,166			
00,752,100	Additional numbers attached	12 D Von D No	
5 Name and address of marks to sub-on-		i: G les G No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	ed. 6.	Total number of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: Richard A. Goldenber	g		-
Name:Hale and Dorr	LLP	Total ((27 CFD 2 41)	\$ 40.00
mema radiess.		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	,,, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	☐ Enclosed ☐ C	Tharge fees to Deposit Account
Street Address: 60 State Stree	t	Charge any additional finance paper or during the pen- credit any overpayment,	dancy of this application, or
City: Boston State: MA	ZIP: 02109 8.	Deposit account numb 08-0219	7/1/
4/23/1999 DNGUYEN 00000325 080219 08992166			ying by deposit account) FLO
1 FC:501 40.00 CH		Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa	ying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belinger original document. 	ief, the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
James B. Lampert		hand	4-2-99
Name of Person Signing	Sig	gnature	Date
Total nu	mber of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:	4
	1 3	-,	

REEL: 9930 FRAME: 0742

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MICRON DISPLAY TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A IDAHO CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT
2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8819248

DATE:

የዶ፱፻፲₇₋₉₇ REEL: 9930 FRAME: 0743

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING MICRON DISPLAY TECHNOLOGY, INC., an Idaho corporation,

WITH AND INTO MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.

a Delaware corporation

In accordance with Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware

The undersigned, Steven R. Appleton, President and Chief Executive Officer, and Roderic W. Lewis, Vice President - Legal Affairs, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary of Micron Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are Micron Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), and Micron Display Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Idaho ("MDT"). The authorized capital stock of MDT is 30,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.10 per share.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 29, 1997 (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL").
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") in the merger is Micron Technology, Inc.
- 4. An executed copy of the Mcrger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, as follows:

Micron Technology, Inc. 8000 South Federal Way Boise, Idaho 83704 Attention: General Counsel

- 5. That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the constituent corporations.
- 6. The Merger shall become effective at 12:01 a.m., Mountain Time, on the date this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER - 1

E. ACLIDITAUTORALDOAMAG-CERT. 801

PATENT REEL: 9930 FRAME: 0744 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have affirmed the statements herein as true and as the act and deed of Micron Technology Inc., under penalties of perjury, as of the 16th day of September, 1997

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Print Name: Steven K. Appleton

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Print Name: Roderic W. Lewis

Title: Vice President - Legal Affairs, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER - 2

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

RINGLIENTY 070 66 YOU WAS CLET DOL

PATENT REEL: 9930 FRAME: 0745